



Index No.- K1-094
H.S Code:- 113116

KALABANI HIGH SCHOOL (H.S.)

Vill. & P.O.-Kalabani, P.S.-Hura, Dist.-Purulia, Pin.-723101(W.B)

Memo No.- 01/KHS/CIVIL/2020-21

Date:-08/12/2020

e-Tender Notice No:-01/KHS/CIVIL/2020-21

e-tenders are being invited from Bonafied and resourceful agencies/contractors having credential in similar nature work with active Trade License, GST Registration with Return, Latest Income Tax Return, Profession Tax Enrolment with Latest Challan, PAN Card for construction of similar civil work.

Sl. No.	Name & Location of Work	Amount put to Tender (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Cost of Tender Documents	Time of Completion
1	Construction of Boundary Wall of Kalabani High School within Block-Hura, P.S.-Hura, Dist.-Purulia(W.B)	13,36,035.00	26,720.00	1000.00	28 Days

Price Quotation Terms: Rate to be quoted including all taxes.

Tender Paper Cost:- Paper Cost to be deposited in favor of the Teacher In-Charge KHS, Kalabani through Cash Receipt of Rs.-1,000.00

Earnest Money: Earnest Money to be deposited in favor of the Teacher In-Charge KHS, Kalabani through Demand Draft of Rs.-26,720.00 i.e. @ 2% of Amount put to Tender.

Statutory Online Cover Containing the following documents: Trade License, GST Registration with Return, Latest Income Tax Return, Profession Tax Enrolment with Latest Challan, PAN Card, Paper Cost receipt, Earnest Money Deposit.

Validity of the Offer: 28 days from the opening of Tender.

Payment Terms: Payment will be released from Kalabani High School, Purulia on submission of clearance certificate from Engineer In-Charge.

The tender authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender without assigning any reason.

Schedule of Dates for e-Tendering:-

Sl. No.	Activity	Date & Time
1	Publishing Date	08/12/2020 after 3:00 PM
2	Bid Submission end Date	23/12/2020 up to 5:00 PM
3	Technical Bid opening Date	26/12/2020 after 10:00 AM
4	Uploading of technically qualified bidder	TO BE INFORMED LATER
5	Financial Bid opening date	TO BE INFORMED LATER
6	Uploading of Financial Bid evaluation sheet	TO BE INFORMED LATER

Copy forwarded:-

1. The District Inspector of School(SE), Purulia
2. The DIO, NIC with the request to upload the NIT in district official website.
3. Office Notice Board, Kalabani High School.




Teacher In-Charge
Kalabani High School (H.S.)
P.O. Kalabani, Dist. Purulia, W.B.

Teacher In-Charge
Kalabani High School (H.S.)

Estimate no-549 P2P / 2018-19

Estimate is based on current P.W.D. (W.B) Schedule of Rate effective from 01-11-2017
with 2nd & 3rd Corrigenda & Addenda from 18-04-2018 & 04-06-2018

Detailed Estimate or Probable Cost for the Construction of Boundary Wall of Kalabani High School within
Block- Hura, P.S.- Hura, Dist- Purulia (W.B.)

SL NO	Page No & Item No	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY	RATE Rs	AMOUNT
1	Page No 1 & Item No 2	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required complete. (a) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1,500 mm.	% Cum	97.34	11927.00	11609.74
2	Page No 1 & Item No 3	Earth work in filling in foundation trenches or plinth with good earth, in layers not exceeding 150 mm. including watering and ramming etc. layer by layer complete. (Payment to be made on the basis of measurement of finished quantity of work) (a) With earth obtained from excavation of foundation	% Cum	19.47	7754.00	1509.70
3	Page No 2 & Item No 4	(A) Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand in layers not exceeding 150 mm as directed and consolidating the same by thorough saturation with water, ramming complete including the cost of supply of sand. (payment to be made on measurement of finished quantity)	% Cum	9.73	48741.00	474249.93
4	Page No 12 & Item No 1	Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.	Sq.M.	127.74	264.00	33723.36
5	Page No 25 & Item No 10	(I) Cement concrete with graded stone ballast (40 mm size excluding shuttering) In ground floor (A) [Pakur Variety] (1:3:6) (b) 1:4:8 proportion	Cu.M	9.73	4672.00	45458.56
6	Page No 40 & Item No 65	Brick work with Fly Ash Bricks (230 X 110 X 70 size) set in cement sand mortar (1:6) including raking out joints, curing, scaffolding etc. complete in all respect. (a) In ground floor	Cu.M	55.80	3998.00	223088.40
7	Page No 40 & Item No 65	Brick work with Fly Ash Bricks (230 X 110 X 70 size) set in cement sand mortar (1:6) including raking out joints, curing, scaffolding etc. complete in all respect. (a) In ground floor	Cu.M	68.89	4236.00	291818.04
8	Page No 164 & Item No 2	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). [Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] (i) With 1:6 cement mortar (b) 15 mm thick plaster	Sq.M	487.50	133.00	64837.50
9	Sl.No-15 P.No(F)-197 3rd A & C	Applying decorative cement based paint of approved quality after preparing the surface including scraping the same thoroughly (plastered or concrete surface) as per manufacturer's specification. In Ground floor(iii) Two coats.	Sq.M.	487.50	49.00	23887.50

1170182=70

Sl. No.	Page No & Item No	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY	RATE Rs	AMOUNT
10	Page No 79 & Item No 39	M.S. gate of Jail type as per approved design made of strong M.S. frame work, intermediate stiffeners and round / square bars or angles. M.S. sheet (not less than 14 gauge) gussets, cleats etc. including necessary riveting, bolting, welding, locking and hanging arrangements, fitting and fixing complete as per direction of the Engineer-in -charge.	Qntl.	1.05 1.49	10090.00	15034.10 15034.10
11	Page No 176 & Item No 7	(b) Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc	Sq.M.	2.79	29.00	80.91
12	Page No 176 & Item No 8	(A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc.including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary : (b) On steel or other metal surface : (iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)	Sq.M.	2.79	79.00	220.41
Cost for Building Works					112107802	11,85,518.16
Add : GST @ 12 %					141729=42	1,42,262.18
Cost of Civil Works excluding Labour Welfare Cess					1322207=94	13,27,780.33
Add: Labour Welfare Cess @ 1 %					1322202	13,277.80
Add: Contingency @ 3 %					39684=24	39,833.41
Total Cost of Civil Works including Labour Welfare Cess						13,80,891.55
Say					13,85,719=107	13,80,891.00

Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Eighty Thousands Eight Hundred And Ninety-One Only (Rs13,80,891.00)

(say) 13,85,719=107

[Handwritten Signature]

Palash Jha
JUNIOR ENGINEER
SARVA SHIKSHA MISSION, PURULIA

Teacher-in-Charge
Kalabani High School (H.S.)
P.O.Kalabani, Dist.-Purulia (W.B.)